



केन्द्रीय भंडारण निगम

Central Warehousing Corporation



"जन जन के लिए भंडारण" || "Warehousing For Everyone"

No.CWC/PUR/S&P/MSME/2017-18

Date: 02.02.2018

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Competent Authority Shri Pawan Kant, Group General Manager (Purchase) is nominated as Nodal Officer for implementation of Public Procurment Policy for Goods & services rendered by Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) and for redressing grievances related to procurment of Goods and Services rendered by Micro & Small Enterprises.

All important matters including grievances relating to Goods & services rendered by Micro & Small Enterprises in the Central Warehousing Corporation may be addressed to above concerned officer of Central Warehousing Corporation, 4/1 Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, New Delhi – 110 016.

(S.C.LOHANI)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL)
For GROUP GENERAL MANAGER (PURCHASE)

To,

Shri Pawan Kant, Group General Manager (Purchase), Central Warehousing Corporation, NEW DELHI - 110 016

Copy to:

- 1. The Development Commissioner (MSME), Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enteprises, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Under Secretary (Storage), Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Deptt. Of Food & Public Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Sr. PA to Chairman/ PPS to MD/ Sr.PA to D(P)/ AM to D(F)/ Sr.PA to (D(M&CP), CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 4. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 5. All Regional Managers/ Executive Engineers, Regional Offices/ Construction Cells, CWC-
- The General Manager (System), MIS Division, CWC, CO, New Delhi with request to arrange uploading of the Office Order on CWC's website.

CORPORATE OFFICE: 'WAREHOUSING BHAWAN', 4/1 Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110 016, Tephone No: 011-26566107, Telefax:011-26511532 Website: www.cewacor.nic.in, E-mail: gmpur@cewacor.nic.in

निगमित कार्यालय: 'वेयरहाउसिंग भवन', ४/१ सीरी इन्स्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, अगस्त क्रांति मार्ग, हौज़ खास,

नई दिल्ली-११००१६, टेलीफ़ोन न०:०११-२६५६६१०७, टेलीफ़ेक्स:०११-२६५११५३२

वैबसाइट: <u>www.cewacor.nic.in</u>, ई मेल: gmpur@cewacor.nic.in